• the Company and Fondo de Inversión Privado Sancata offered CFR Shares to the public in
Chile; and

• the Company and Fondo de Inversión Privado Sancata offered CFR Shares, including in the
form of ADSs, to qualified institutional buyers in the United States in reliance on Rule 144A under
the US Securities Act, and to certain investors outside the United States and Chile in reliance on
Regulation S under the US Securities Act.

55

Each ADS represents 100 CFR Shares and is evidenced by ADRs.

The offer price for the shares under the global offering was Ch$85.00 per CFR Share (equivalent to
US$18.21 per ADS, based on an exchange rate of Ch$466.70 per US$1.00).

In connection with the global offering, CFR was required under Chilean law to make a pre-emptive
rights offering to its existing shareholders. As at the date of the global offering, all of its existing
shareholders waived their pre-emptive rights to permit the global offering.

The table below sets out certain information regarding the ownership of the Company’s shares
before and after this global offering.

Shares Owned Before
the Global Offering

Shares Owned After
the Global Offering

Number % Number %

Name of Shareholder

Inversiones Quantum Limitada 1 170 391 322 17.42 1 170 391 322 13.90

Inversiones Quark Limitada 501 300 874 7.46 501 300 874 5.96

Fondo de Inversión Privado
Sancata(1) 470 400 000 7.00 134 400 000 1.60

Inversiones Photon Limitada 4 577 907 804 68.12 4 577 907 804 54.40

New investors – – 2 032 000 000 24.1 4

Total 6 720 000 000 100.00 8 416 000 000 100.00

(1)  Fondo de Inversión Privado Sancata, which is indirectly  controlled by the Weinstein Family, sold 336 000 000 common

shares, including in the form of ADSs, in the global offering.

As a result of the global offering, completed on 5 May 2011, the paid-in capital of the Company
was US$525 293 582.

On 26 December 2012, Inversiones Photon Limitada sold 90 499 161 shares in the Company and
Fondo de Inversión Privado Sancata sold a further 134 400 000 shares in the Company.

On 17 January 2013, Inversiones Photon Limitada sold 31 855 425 shares in the Company.

On 22 July 2013, a resolution was passed at an extraordinary meeting of CFR’s shareholders
approving an increase of CFR’s share capital by the creation of 3 000 000 000 shares.

As at 30 June 2013, the shares in the Company were held as follows:

Name of Shareholder

Number of
Shares

Owned

Percentage
Share

Ownership

Inversiones Photon Limitada 4 455 553 218 52.9

[…]

The independent reporting accountants’ report on CFR Group, prepared in accordance with the provisions
of the Listings Requirements, relating to the pro forma financial information and the effects is set out in
Annexure   10  of the Prospectus.

All assumptions made with respect to the purchase price allocation are preliminary and, therefore, subject
to change once the purchase price allocation is finalised after an independent review by specialists.

(a) Pro forma statement of comprehensive income of the CFR Group and the Adcock Ingram Group.

The pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income set out below presents the effects
of the acquisition on the results of the CFR Group for the year ended 31 December 2012 based on
the assumption that the acquisition was effective on 1 January 2012:

CFR

Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(Audited)
(1)

01.01.2012
31.12.2012

ThUS$

Adcock

Ingram

Holdings

Limited

Group

(Reviewed)
(2)

01.10.2011
30.09.2012

ThUS$

Adjustments
financing

(3)

ThUS$

Adjustments

transaction

cost
(4)

ThUS$

Adjustments

amortisation

intangibles
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

 (6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

 ThUS$

Revenue 570,832 545,049 – – – – 1,115,88

Cost of sales (171,34) (295,785) – – (31,850) – (498,977)

Gross profit 399,490 249,264 – – (31,850) – 616,904

Selling and

administrative
expenses (317,825) (148,259) – – (14,548) (5,159) (485,791)

Other income/
(expenses) 982 – – (37,697)  – (36,715)

82,647 101,005 – (37,697) (46,398) (5,159) 94,398

Income from joint

venture companies 1,319 6,776 – – – 8,095

Foreign exchange

gain 9,670 – – – – 9,670

93,636 107,781 – (37,697) (46,398) (5,159) 112,163

Finance income 3,245 2,025 – – – 5,270

Finance costs (10,638) (2,301) (36,000) – – (48,939)

182

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(Audited)
(1)

01.01.2012
31.12.2012

ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

01.10.2011
30.09.2012

ThUS$

Adjustments
financing

(3)

ThUS$

Adjustments
transaction

cost
(4)

ThUS$

Adjustments
amortisation

intangibles
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

 (6)

ThUS$
Pro forma

 ThUS$

Profit before taxation 86,243 107,505 (36,000) (37,697) (46,398) (5,159) 68,494

Taxation (8,703) (18,890) 7,200 4,987 12,991 1,444 (971)

Net profit after
taxation 77,540 88,615 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 67,523

Net profit
attributable to:

Owners of the
parent(1) 79,566 87,332 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 68,266

Non-controlling
interests (2,026) 1,283 – – – – (743)

Net profit after
taxation 77,540 88,615 (28,800)  (32,710)  (33,407) (3,715) 67,523

Other
comprehensive
income 2,112 (14,831) – – – – (12,719)

Exchange

differences on

translation of foreign

operations (605) (3,240) – – – – (3,845)

Exchange

differences on

translation of Adcock

operation to US$ – (10,141) – – – – (10,141)

Movement in cash

flow hedge

accounting reserve,

net of tax – (1,450) – – – – (1,450)

Net income on

available-for-sale

financial asset, net of

tax 2,717 – – – – – 2,717

Total comprehensive

income for the
period, net of tax 79,652 73,784 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 54,804

Total comprehensive
income attributable to:

Owners of the parent 80,996 72,834 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 55,198

Non-controlling
interests (1,344) 950 – – – – (394)

Total comprehensive

income for the
period, net of tax 79,652 73,784 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 54,804

Reconciliation of

headline earnings

Net profit after
taxation/owners of

the parent (1) 79,566 87,332 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 68,266

Profit on sale of
property, plan and

equipment (270) 436 – – – – 166

Impairment of

leasehold
improvements and
intangibles assets – 234 – – – – 234

Profit on assets
available for sale (712) – – – – – (712)

183

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(Audited)
(1)

01.01.2012
31.12.2012

ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

01.10.2011
30.09.2012

ThUS$

Adjustments
financing

(3)

ThUS$

Adjustments
transaction

cost
(4)

ThUS$

Adjustments
amortisation

intangibles
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

 (6)

ThUS$
Pro forma

 ThUS$

Taxation 229 291 – – – – 520

Headline earnings (4) 78,813 88,293 (28,800) (32,710) (33,407) (3,715) 68,474

Weighted average
number of shares
(‘000) (2) 8,416,000 168,894 – – – – 8,416,000

Diluted weighted
average number of
shares (‘000) (3) 8,494,668 169,131 – – – – 8,494,668

Increase of capital-
new shares (‘000) (5) 2,646,226 – – – – – 2,646,226

Earnings per share
(US$):

Basic (1)/((2)+(5)) 0.007193 0.517082 – – – – 0.006171

Diluted (1)/((3)+(5)) 0.007142 0.516357 – – – – 0.006128

Headline (4)/((2)+(5)) 0.007125 0.522772 – – – – 0.006190

Diluted headline (4)/

((3)+(5)) 0.007074 0.522039 – – – – 0.006146

Distribution to

shareholders

during the year 0.001564 0.130000 – – – – 0.131564

Interim dividend

(US$) 0.001452 – – – – – 0.001452

Final dividend (US$) 0.000112 0.130000 – – – – 0.130112

Notes:

1. The CFR Group financial information has been extracted, without adjustment, from the CFR Group’s audited financial

statements for the year ended 31 December 2012.

2. The Adcock Ingram Group financial information has been extracted from the Adcock Ingram Group audited financial

statements for the year ended 30 September 2012. This financial information has been adjusted for:

(a) Conversion from South African Rands to US Dollars; and

(b) Compliance with CFR Group accounting policies.

 The Adcock Ingram Group’s financial information has been reviewed by their auditors Ernst & Young. A copy of Ernst &

[…]

US$5,2 million as at the acquisition date. The net result after tax on the statement of comprehensive income is the
recognition of an additional expense of US$3,7 million, assuming a South African tax rate of 28% (selling and administrative

expenses US$5,2 million, taxation US$1,4 million).

7. Subsequent events

 No events of a material nature have occurred between the reporting date and the date of this report, which would result

in an adjustment to the pro forma financial information.

(b) Pro forma statement of financial position of the CFR Group and the Adcock Ingram Group

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position set out below presents the effects of the acquisition on the

financial position of the CFR Group as at 31 December 2012 based on the assumption that the Scheme was effective

on 31 December 2012:

CFR

Pharma-

ceuticals

Group

(Audited)
(1)

31.12.2012

ThUS$

Adcock

Ingram

Holdings

Limited

Group

(Reviewed)
(2)

30.09.2012

ThUS$

Financial

and

transaction

cost

adjustment

cost
(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price

allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-

solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock

options
(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

31.12.2012

ThUS$

Currents assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 150,501 52,363 1,220,000 (1,263,000) – (9,982) 149,882

Other current
financial assets 6,650 – – – – – 6,650

Other non‐financial
assets 3,124 – – – – – 3,124

Trade and other
receivables 196,545 151,449 – – – – 347,994

Trade receivables
from related entities 706 – – – – – 706

Inventories 149,62 112,322 – 26,987 – – 288,929

Tax assets 22,804 8,464 7,767 – – – 39,035

Total current assets 529,950 324,598 1,227,767 (1,236,013) – (9,982) 836,320

Non‐current assets

Other financial

assets 5,921 16,858 – – – – 22,779

Other non‐financial
assets 1,819 – – – – – 1,819

Collection rights 1,814 1,275 – – – – 3,089

Accounts receivable

from related entities 6,744 – – – – – 6,744

185

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals

Group
(Audited)

(1)

31.12.2012
ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

30.09.2012
ThUS$

Financial
and

transaction

cost
adjustment

cost
(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price
allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-
solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

31.12.2012
ThUS$

Investments in
associates and joint
venture companies 53,269 15,006 – 411,473 (411,473) – 68,275

Intangible assets
other than goodwill (3) 167,716 54,59 – 453,163 – – 675,469

Goodwill (4) 485,420 31,170 – 516,514 – – 1,033,104

Property, plant and
equipment 200,757 175,008 – 4,546 – – 380,311

Deferred tax as sets 31,151 615 – 5,432 – – 37,198

Total non‐current
assets 954,611 294,522 – 1,391,128 (411,473) – 2,228,788

Total assets 1,484,561 619,120 1,227,767 1,55,115 (411,473) (9,982) 3,065,108

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position set out below presents the effects of the acquisition on the
financial position of the CFR Group as at 31 December 2012 based on the assumption that the Scheme was effective
on 31 December 2012:

CFR

Pharma-

ceuticals

Group

(Audited)
(1)

31.12.2012

ThUS$

Adcock

Ingram

Holdings

Limited

Group

(Reviewed)
(2)

30.09.2012

ThUS$

Financial

and

transaction

cost

adjustment

cost
(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price

allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-

solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock

options
(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

31.12.2012

ThUS$

Current liabilities

Other financial
liabilities 34,941 48,604 – – – – 83,545

Trade creditors and
other accounts
payable 115,884 108,786 57,597 – – – 282,267

Trade payables to
related entities 19,873 – – – – – 19,873

Other provisions 8,874 5,353 – – – – 14,227

Tax liabilities 8,014 (1,808) – – – (1,444) 4,762

Provisions for
employee benefits 12,256 – – – – – 12,256

Other non‐financial
liabilities 489 4,823 – – – (4,823) 489

Total current
liabilities 200,331 165,758 57,597 – – (6,267) 417,419

Non‐current
liabilities

Other financial
liabilities 466,415 12,232 586,100 – – – 1064,747

Other accounts
payable 1 – – – – – 1

Other provisions 18,382 – – 19,400 – – 37,782

Deferred tax
liabilities 71,206 12,293 2,780 135,715 – – 221,994

Provisions for
employee benefits 7,210 790 – – – – 8,000

Other non‐financial
liabilities 1,605 – – – – – 1,605

Total non‐current
liabilities 564,819 25,315 588,880 155,115 – – 1,334,129

186

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals

Group
(Audited)

(1)

31.12.2012
ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

30.09.2012
ThUS$

Financial
and

transaction

cost
adjustment

cost
(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price
allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-
solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

31.12.2012
ThUS$

Capital and reserves

Issued share capital
and premiums 525,294 67,585 614,000 – (67,585) – 1,139,294

Retained income 224,215 329,525 (32,710) – (329,525) (3,715) 187,790

Other reserves (41,526) 14,363 – – (14,363) – (41,526)

Total shareholder
funds 707,983 411,473 581,290 – (411,473) (3,715) 1,285,558

Non‐controlling
interest 11,428 16,574 – – – 28,002

Total capital and
reserves (1) 719,411 428,047 581,290 – (411,473) (3,715) 1,313,560

Total capital.
reserves and
liabilities 1,484,561 619,120 1,227,767 155,115 (411,473) (9,982) 3,065,108

Shares outstanding
(‘000) (2) 8,416,000 168,894 – – – – 8,416,000

Increase of
capital‐new shares
(‘000) (5) 2,646,226 – – – – – 2,646,226

Net asset value per
share (US$) (1)/
((2)+(5)) 0.0650 25.344 – – – – 0.1187

Net tangible asset
value per share
(US$) ((1) – (3) – (4))/
((2)+(5) 0.0060 20.266 – – – – (0.0357)

Notes:

1. The CFR Group financial information has been extracted, without adjustment from the CFR Group’s audited
financial statements as at 31 December 2012.

2. The Adcock Ingram Group financial information has been extracted from the Adcock Ingram Group audited
financial statements as at 30 September 2012. This financial information has been adjusted for:

[…]

position is based on the assumption that the acquisition took effect on 30 June 2013.

The independent reporting accountants’ report on CFR Group, prepared in accordance with the provisions
of the Listings Requirements, relating to the pro forma financial information and the effects is set out in
Annexure   10  of this Prospectus.

All assumptions made with respect to the Scheme Consideration allocation are preliminary and, therefore,
subject to change once the Scheme Consideration allocation is finalised after an independent review by
specialists.

(c) Pro forma income statement of comprehensive income of the CFR Group and the Adcock Ingram
Group

The pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income set out below presents the effects
of the acquisition on the results of the CFR Group for the  period ended 30 June 2013 based on the
assumption that the Scheme was effective on 1 January 2013.

CFR

Pharma-

ceuticals

Group
(1)

01.01.2013
30.06.2013

ThUS$

Adcock

Ingram

Holdings

Limited

Group
(reviewed)

(2)

01.10.2012
31.03.2013

ThUS$

Adjust-
ments

financing
(3)

ThUS$

Adjust-
ments

transaction

cost
(4)

ThUS$

Adjust-

ments
amortisation

intangibles
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

 (6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

 ThUS$

Revenue 374,034 264,911 – 638,945

Cost of sales (109,102) (153,744) (13,494) – (276,340)

Gross profit 264,932 111,167 – – (13,494) – 362,605

Selling and administrative

expenses (187,398) (63,041) (7,970) (5,479) (263,888)

Other income (expenses) (3) – (35,823) – (35,826)

77,531 48,126 – (35,823) (21,464) (5,479) 62,891

Income from joint venture

companies 4,576 4,654 9,230

Foreign exchange gain (6,821) – (6,821)

75,286 52,780 (35,823) (21,464) (5,479) 65,300

Finance income 888 883 1,771

Finance costs (15,165) (2,718) (18,000) (35,883)

Profit before taxation 61,009 50,945 (18,000) (35,823) (21,464) (5,479) 31,188

Taxation (11,673) (14,363) 3,600 4,987 6,010 1,534 (9,905)

189

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(1)

01.01.2013
30.06.2013

ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(reviewed)

(2)

01.10.2012
31.03.2013

ThUS$

Adjust-
ments

financing
(3)

ThUS$

Adjust-
ments

transaction
cost

(4)

ThUS$

Adjust-
ments

amortisation
intangibles

(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

 (6)

ThUS$
Pro forma

 ThUS$

Net profit after taxation 49,336 36,582 (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) 21,283

Net profit attributable to:

Owners of the parent (1) 51,647 35,881 (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) 22,893

Non‐controlling interests (2,311) 701 – – – – (1,610)

Net profit after taxation 49,336 36,582 (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) 21,283

Other comprehensive
income (83,123) (37,105) – – – – (120,228)

Exchange differences on
translation of foreign
operations (84,473) 6,361 (78,112)

Exchange differences on
translation of Adcock
operation to US$ – (43,526) (43,526)

Movement in cash flow

hedge accounting reserve,

net of tax – 69 69

Net income on available‐

for‐sale financial asset, net

of tax 1,350 (9) 1,341

Total comprehensive

income for the period,

net of tax (33,787) (523) (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) (98,945)

Total comprehensive

income attributable to:

Owners of the parent (29,820) (1,409) (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) (95,864)

Non‐controlling interests (3,967) 886 – – – – (3,081)

Total comprehensive

income for the period,

net of tax (33,787) (523) (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) (98,945)

Reconciliation of headline
earnings

Net profit after taxation/

owners of the parent (1) 51,647 35,881 (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) 22,893

Profit on sale of property
plan and equipment 3 19 – 22

Headline earnings (4) 51,650 35,900 (14,400) (30,836) (15,454) (3,945) 22,915

Weighted average number
of shares (‘000) (2) 8,416,000 168,696 – – – – 8,416,000

Diluted weighted average
number of shares (‘000) (3) 8,491,650 168,868 – – – – 8,491,650

Increase of capital

– new shares (‘000) (5) 2,646,226 – – – – – 2,646,226

Earnings per share (US$):

Basic (1)/((2)+(5)) 0.004669 0.212696 – – – – 0.002069

Diluted (1)/((3)+(5)) 0.004637 0.212480 – – – – 0.002055

Headline (4)/((2)+(5)) 0.004669 0.212809 – – – – 0.002071

Diluted headline (4)/

((3)+(5)) 0.004637 0.212592 – – – – 0.002057

Distribution to
shareholders during the

year 0.002300 0.080000 – – – – 0.082300

[…]

US$5,4 million as at the Scheme Implementation Date. The net result after tax on the statement of comprehensive income

is the recognition of an additional expense of US$3,9 million, assuming a South African tax rate of 28% (selling and
administrative expenses US$5,4 million, taxation US$1,5 million).

7. Subsequent events

 No events of a material nature have occurred between the reporting date and the date of this report, which would result
in an adjustment to the pro forma financial information.

(d) Pro forma statement of financial position of the CFR Group and the Adcock Ingram Group

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position set out below presents the effects of the
acquisition on the financial position of the CFR Group as at 30 June 2013 based on the assumption
that the Scheme was effective on 30 June 2013:

191

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(1)

30.06.2013
ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

31.03.2013
ThUS$

Financial
and

transaction
cost

adjustment
cost

(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price
allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-
solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

3 0. 06.201 3
ThUS$

Currents assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 118,199 4,654 1,220,000 (1,263,000) – (9,211) 70,642

Other current financial
assets 2,691 – – – – – 2,691

Other non‐financial
assets 5,713 – – – – – 5,713

Trade and other
receivables 203,684 156,424 – – – – 360,108

Trade receivables from
related entities 1,421 – – – – – 1,421

Inventories 164,157 138,870 – 42,646 – – 345,673

Tax as sets 27,329 3,567 7,767 – – – 38,663

Total current assets 523,194 303,515 1,227,767 (1,220,354) – (9,211) 824,911

Non‐current assets

Other financial assets 8,130 15,163 – – – – 23,293

Other non‐financial

assets 1,306 – – – – – 1,306

Collection rights 1,836 787 – – – – 2,623

Accounts receivable

from related entities 6,442 – – – – – 6,442

Investments in

associates and joint

venture companies 55,437 16,190 – 386,280 (386,280) – 71,627

Intangible assets other

than goodwill (3) 160,422 129,518 – 425,477 – – 715,417

Goodwill (4) 444,974 34,771 – 550,528 – – 1,030,273

Property, plant and

equipment 183,673 167,238 – 4,321 – – 355,232

Deferred tax assets 29,181 37 – 5,432 – – 34,650

Total non‐current

assets 891,401 363,704 – 1,372,038 (386,280) – 2,240,863

Total assets 1,414,595 667,219 1,227,767 151,684 (386,280) (9,211) 3,065,774

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position set out below presents the effects of the
acquisition on the financial position of the CFR Group as at 30 June 2013 based on the assumption
that the Scheme was effective on 30 June 2013:

192

CFR
Pharma-

ceuticals
Group

(1)

30.06.2013
ThUS$

Adcock
Ingram

Holdings
Limited

Group
(Reviewed)

(2)

31.03.2013
ThUS$

Financial
and

transaction

cost
adjustment

cost
(3)

ThUS$

Purchase

price
allocation

adjustment
(4)

ThUS$

Con-
solidated

adjustment
(5)

ThUS$

Stock
options

(6)

ThUS$

Pro forma

 3 0. 06.201 3
ThUS$

Current liabilities

Other financial liabilities 38,089 135,100 – – – – 173,189

Trade creditors and
other accounts payable 106,831 110,246 55,723 – – – 272,800

Trade payables to
related entities 11,664 – – – – – 11,664

Other provisions 7,894 3,877 – – – – 11,771

Tax liabilities 14,256 (1,374) – – – (1,534) 11,348

Provisions for employee
benefits 11,315 – – – – 11,315

Other non-financial
liabilities 2,448 3,732 – – – (3,732) 2,448

Total current liabilities 192,497 251,581 55,723 – – (5,266) 494,535

Non-current liabilities

Other financial liabilities 455,365 404 586,100 – – – 1,041,869

Other accounts

payable 53 – – – – 53

Other provisions 17,834 – – 19,400 – – 37,234

Deferred tax liabilities 69,785 11,472 2,780 132,284 – – 216,321

Provisions for employee

benefits 6,571 179 – – – – 6,750

Other non-financial

liabilities 1,992 – – – – – 1,992

Total non-current

liabilities 551,600 12,055 588,880 151,684 – – 1,304,219

Capital and reserves –

Is sued share capital

and premiums 525,294 64,903 614,000 – (64,903) – 1,139,294

Retained income 260,368 343,323 (30,836) – (343,323) (3,945) 225,587

Other reserves (122,625) (21,946) – – 21,946 - (122,625)

Total shareholder

funds 663,037 386,280 583,164 – (386,280) (3,945) 1,242,256

Non-controlling interest 7,461 17,303 – – – 24,764

Total capital and
reserves (1) 670,498 403,583 583,164 – (386,280) (3,945) 1,267,020

Total capital reserves
and liabilities 1,414,595 667,219 1,227,767 151,684 (386,280) (9,211) 3,065,774

Shares outstanding
(‘000) (2) 8,416,000 168,696 – – – – 8,416,000

Increase of capital-
new shares (‘000) (5) 2,646,226 – – – – – 2,646,226

Net asset value per

share (US$) (1)/
((2)+(5)) 0.0606 2.3924 – – – – 0.1145

Net tangible asset
value per share (US$)
((1)–(3)–(4))/((2)+(5)) 0.0059 1.4185 – – – – (0.0433)

Notes:

1. The CFR Group financial information has been extracted, without adjustment from the CFR Group’s unaudited financial
statement as at 30 June 2013.

2. The Adcock Ingram Group financial information has been extracted from the Adcock Ingram Group reviewed financial

statements as at 30 June 2013. This financial information has been adjusted for: